TECHNICAL INFORMATION
DOCUMENT FOR EXTERNAL USE
Id.No. DOK70104-001 Rev. 11-2024 page 1/4
Use of paraffinic diesel fuel according to DIN EN 15940:2023-07
for heating units: Thermo | Thermo E | Thermo E+ | Thermo S | Thermo plus
There are various types of liquid fuels and combustibles that are not derived from fossil crude oil.
A generic term is “XTL”, where the “X” stands for any source material from which a liquid fuel is produced
using defined processes (TL = “To Liquid”).

NOTE:
Operation of the heater in two-line operation (fuel suction and return line) is recommended.
The use of a fuel that is not approved by Spheros or does not comply with standards may result in
smoke formation and malfunctions!
Spheros Germany GmbH
Friedrichshafener Str. 7 | 82205 Gilching | Germany | www.spheros.com
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
DOCUMENT FOR EXTERNAL USE
Id.No. DOK70104-001 Rev. 11-2024 page 4/4
Attachment
Optimized control units (CU) for Thermo heaters
not suitable suitable
(from 06/2018)
suitable*
(from 07/2024)
63482F 97821A 97821B
63859E 63859F 67981G
67981D 67981E 67981F
96775B 96775C 96775D
97806B 97806C 97806D
97808C 97808D 97808E
97810C 97810D 97810E
97812A 97812B 97812C
97814C 97814D 97814E
97818A 97818B 97818C
97820A 97820B 97820C
97823A 97823B 97823C
* Control units with integrated flame detector
Tab. 1: Overview - Programmed control units
Spheros Germany GmbH
Friedrichshafener Str. 7 | 82205 Gilching | Germany | www.spheros.com